India International Convention & Exhibition Centre Limited NATIONAL COMPETITIVE BIDDING

Request for Proposals for Selection of Property Management Agency For Operation And Maintenance Services At India International Convention & Exhibition Centre Limited, New Delhi

11th December 2023

India International Convention & Exhibition Centre Limited invites online proposals through e-procurement in response to this Request for Proposals document from interested applicants for the purpose of selecting Property Management Agency For Operation And Maintenance Services At India International Convention & Exhibition Centre Limited, New Delhi. The salient features of the project, eligibility criteria and prescribed formats for submission are set out in the RfP document uploaded on the website: https://www.nicdc.in/ and the Central Public Procurement Portal: http://eprocure.gov.in.

Interested applicants are requested to submit their proposals via the Central Public Procurement Portal as per the date and time mentioned in CPP Portal. The proposals have to be accompanied with a nonrefundable processing fee in the form of Demand Draft/RTGS/NEFT of INR 1,00,000/- (Indian Rupees One Lakhs only) plus GST@18% in favour of "India International Convention and Exhibition Centre Limited", payable at New Delhi, India

To submit their proposals online, applicants will have to procure a digital signature certificate as per the Information Technology Act, 2000 for the purpose of signing their electronic proposals. Proposals which are not digitally signed will not be accepted. Applicants shall submit their proposals in electronic format on Central Public Procurement Portal only.

> India International Convention & Exhibition Centre Limited 8th Floor, Tower-1, LIC, Jeevan Bharti Building, Connaught Place New Delhi-110001, INDIA Tel No: +91 11-23317884 , +91 11 2419 0300 Email: contactus@nicdc.in, iiccdwarka@nicdc.in